CH. 426] LAWS OF THE SIXTY-FIRST GENERAL ASSEMBLY

CHAPTER 425

PROBATE FEES OF CLERK OF COURT

S. F. 112

AN ACT relating to fees taxed by the clerk of the district court in probate matters.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section six hundred six point fifteen (606.15), Code 2 1962, is amended by striking all of subsection twenty-nine (29) and 3 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"29. For all services performed in the settlement of the estate of 4 any decedent, minor, insane person, or other persons laboring under 5 6 any legal disability, except where actions are brought by the administrator, guardian, trustee, or person acting in a representative capac- $\overline{7}$ ity or against him, or as may be otherwise provided herein, where the 8 value of the personal property and real estate of such a person falls 9 10 within the following indicated amounts, the fee opposite such amount shall be charged. 11 Dee

-12	value	r ee
13	Up to \$3,000.00	\$ 5.00
14	Between 3,000.00 and 5,000.00	10.00
15	Between 5,000.00 and 7,000.00	15.00
16	Between 7,000.00 and 10,000.00	20.00
17	Between 10,000.00 and 15,000.00	25.00
18	Between 15,000.00 and 25,000.00	30.00
	For each additional \$25,000.00 or major fraction thereof	

Approved March 19, 1965.

CHAPTER 426

DISTRICT COURT CLERK'S FEES

H. F. 47

AN ACT to increase the amounts of certain fees collected by the clerk of the district court.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section six hundred six point fifteen (606.15), Code 2 1962, is hereby amended as follows:

3 1. By striking from line one (1) of subsection two (2) the words 4 "one dollar" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "two dollars".

5 2. By striking from line one (1) of subsection three (3) the word 6 "three" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "five".

3. By striking from lines one (1) and two (2) of subsection four
(4) the words "one dollar" and inserting in lieu thereof the words
"two dollars".

10 4. By striking from line two (2) of subsection six (6) the word 11 "two" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "five".

12 5. By striking from line two (2) of subsection seven (7) the words 13 "one dollar" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "two dollars".